From: Livingston, Peggy To: **R8 Hearing Clerk** 

Cc: Latino, Steven; valcath@silverstar.com; fourqueen@aol.com

Subject: Docket No. SDWA-08-2024-004: Proof of Service of Complaint on Leisure Valley, Inc.

Date: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 12:04:00 PM

**Attachments:** Certified Green Card Leisure Valley.pdf

Dear Regional Hearing Clerk:



12/29/2023

9:23 AM

**U.S. EPA REGION 8 HEARING CLERK** 

Attached please find a return receipt card indicating that the complaint in this proceeding was served upon the respondent on October 20, 2023.

Harold Stewart, President of Leisure Valley, Inc. and Robert Bingham, Operator for Leisure Valley, Inc. are being copied on this email.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Thank you.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1,2, and 3.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  Nan cy Brown, registered agent Leisure Valley 3910 Muddy String Rd PO B6x 229  Thayne, WY 83127	A. Signature  X
A (19590,9402,5036,9092,7936,38)  2. Article Number ( <i>Transfer from service label</i> )  7009 3410 0000 2601 2432	3. Service Type  □ Adult Signature □ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □ Certified Mail® □ Certified Mail® □ Collect on Delivery □ Collect on Delivery □ Insured Mail □ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery □ Insured Mail □ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery □ Signature Confirmation™ □ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery (over \$500)
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt